
1435071 
Yordan, 
Joshua 
19/M 

IIE 
Acute Non-
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
0:53 
01-05-05 

Guerra 
Yu 

Rivero 
SAB 
2:35 

 

1324976 
DeGuzman, 
Brenda 
37F 

I Mixed 
Hemorrhoids 

Hemorrhoidectomy
1-14-05 
45mins 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Penserga* 

Rivero 
SAB 

 

1435840 
Go, 
Estranico 
32M 

IE 
Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
50 mins 
1-16-05 

Guerra 
Guevarra 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1hr 

 

1435878 Agustin,Peejay 
18M IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with localized 
peritonitis 

Appendectomy
1-17-05 
50 mins 

Guerra 
Guevarra 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1her 

 

1435945 
Osias, Ma. 
Isabel 
11F 

IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with localized 
peritonitis 

Appendectomy
1-17-05 
1:10 hrs 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Laserna 
SAB 
1:20 

 

1437351 
San, Jose 
Frank 
12M 

I 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
1-14-05 
3hrs 

Guerra 
Mujer 
De 
Guzman 

Cabahug
GETA 
3:45 

 

1326385 

Fresnedi, 
Ma. 
Theresa 
38M 

I Mixed 
Hemorrhoids 

Hemorrhoidectomy
1-19-05 
40mins 

Guerra 
Penserga 
Mujer 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1hr 

1322588 Lodronio, 
Ma, Nancy II 

Mixed 
hemorrhoids 

Hemorrhoidectomy
01-19-05 
0:35 

Mujer 
Guerra 
Penserga 

Sotelo 
SAB 
0:45 

 

1437365 
Perez, 
Mary Jane 
5F 

IE 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
1:15 
Hrs 
1-19-05 

Guerra 
Saguil 

GETA 
Laserna 
1:30 



1437411 
Arsenio,  
Arturo 
20M 

IE 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
20mins 
1-20-05 

Guerra 
Querijero 

SAB 
Pantoja 
1hr 

 

1437362 
Rafinian, 
Jestoni 
17 

IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

1-19-05 
11pm 
1hr 

Guerrra 
Saguil 

SAB 
Pantoja 
1:30 

1437406 
Eldres, 
Abdulracman 
11M 

IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with localized 
Peritonitis 

1-20-05 
1am 
30mins 

Guerra 
Saguil 

SAB 
Laserna 
45mins 

 

1439319 
Ebora, 
Jessamine 
11F 

IE 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
1-16-04 
1hr 

Guerra 
Saguil Cabahug

 
 
 

1423679 
De Jesus, 
Francisco 
39M 

I Mixed 
Hemorrhoids 

Hemorrhoidectomy
1:00 
2-03-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Querijero 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1:20 

1443674 
Almazora, 
Joeris 
29M 

I Fistula-in-ano 
Fistolotomy 
0:30 
2-03-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Querijero 

Pantoja 
SAB 
45mins 

 

1427274 
Agustin, 
Rodolfo 
46/M 

IIE 

Cecal Mass R;  
1. Phlegmon 

2� to 
Perforated 
Diverticuliti
s 

2. Malignancy

Exploratory  
Laparotomy; 
Right  
Hemicolectomy
02-04-05 
6:00 

De 
Guzman 
Pingul 
Guerra 
Penserga 

Rivero 
6:20 

 

1443887 
Bancale, 
Ronisito 
31M 

IE 

Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
Suppurative 
Stage 

Appendectomy
0:40 
02-12-05 

Guerra 
Yu 

Rivero 
SAB 
1:00 

1440943 
Isanan, 
Joseph 
22M 

IE 
Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
0:35 
02-13-05 

Guerra 
Yu 

Rivero 
SAB 
1:00 



Suppurative 
Stage 

 

1328740 
Abdul, 
Normaya 
24F 

I Anal Polyp 

Polypectomy 
Procto- 
sigmoidectomy 
0:30 
02-23-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Llado 

Rivero 
SAB 
45mins 

1106848 
Adagio, 
Feliciano 
34M 

I Internal 
Hemorrhoid 

Hemorrhoidectomy
0:30 
02-23-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Llado 

Laserna 
SAB 
50mins 

 
 

1447439 
Vargas, 
Benjamin 
34/M 

IIE Acute 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
1:10 
02-25-05 

Guerra 
Guevarra 

Laserna 
SAB 
1:35 

 

133061 
Dinglasa, 
Edgar 
31M 

I Mixed 
Hemorrhoids 

Hemorrhoidectomy
45mins 
3-09-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Yu 

Rivero 
SAB 
1hr 

1330436 
Rola, 
Rommel 
25M 

I Fistula-an-ano 
Fistolotomy 
15mis 
3-11-05 

Guerra 
Yu 

Accad 
SAB 
30mins 

 

1454460 
Palencia, 
Mylene 
16F 

IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
1:15 
03-11-05 
2hrs 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Moralla 
SAB 
2:30 

 

1453922 
Sinlao, 
Louis 
19/M 

IE IE 
Acute Non-
perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
1:00 
03-23-05 

Guerra 
Rivera 
SAB 
1:19 

 
 

1455241 
Saplan 
Mary Joy 
10/F 

IIE IIE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
1:00 
03-26-05 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Umali 
GETA 
1:17 

 



1334285 
Semira, 
Maricel 
34F 

I I Mixed 
Hemorrhoids 

Hemorrhoidectomy
3-30-01 
30 mins 

Guerra 
Yu 

Sotelo 
SAB 
45mins

 

1455910 
Talarion, 
Loreto 
35M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with localized 
peritonitis 

Appendectomy
40mins 
4-2-05 

Guerra 
Querijero 

Accad 
1hr 

 
 

1426789 
Busico, 
Ethel 
37F 

I I Mixed 
Hemorrrhoids 

Hemorrhoidectomy
40mins 
4-6-05 

Guerra 
Yu 

Pantoja
SAB 
1 hr 

 

1459249 
Jimenez, 
Jenibeth 
19F 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicits 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
4-10-05 
1hr 

Guerra 
Yu 

Pantoja
SAB 
1:30 

1459244 
Rico, 
Marivic 
18F 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicits 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
4-10-05 
1:15hr 

Guerra 
Yu 

Accad 
SAB 
1:30 

 

1459255 
Bombio, 
Joezaldy 
30M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicits 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
4-10-05 
1:10hr 

Guerra 
Yu 

Laserna
SAB 
1:20 

 
 

1455241 
Saplan 
Mary Joy 
10/F 

III III 

Acute Abdomen 
2nd to Intra-
abdominal 
abscess 2nd to 
blow  
out appendicial 
stump, s/p 
appendectomy 

Explor Lap,  
Adhesiolysis,  
revision of 
stump 
04-04-05 / 3:00

Pingul 
Guerra 
Saguil 

Morala 
GETA 
3:15 

 

1461036 
Abante, 
Melvin 
18M 

I I 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with  Localized 

Appendectomy
40mins 
4-17-05 

Guerra 
Querijero 

Carungcong
SAB 
1:15mins 



Peritonitis 

 

1334041 
Fuentes, 
George 
50/M 

II II Fistula-in-Ano Fistulotomy 
4-20-05 / 0:15 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Llado 

Umali 
SAB 
0:32 

1459149 
Victorio, 
Ramil 
27/M 

I II Mixed 
Hemorrhoids 

Hemorrhoidectomy
4-20-05 / 0:30 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Llado 

Umali 
SAB 
0:45 

 

1461205 
Arganda, 
Zenaida 
43/F 

IE IIE 

Acute 
Perfoarative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
1:25 
04-20-05 

Guerra 
Yu 

Pantoja
GETA 
1:45 

 

1463443 
Giganto, 
Rafael 
21/M 

IE IE 
Acute Non-
perforative, 
appendicitis 

Appendectomy
4-28-05 
0:35 

Guerra 
Go 

Laserna
SAB 
1:05 

 

1463713 
Galabin, 
Jecelyn 
20/F 

IE IIE 
Acute Non-
perforative, 
appendicitis 

Appendectomy
05-01-05 
0:55 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Cabahug
SAB 
1:15 

 

1338327 
Mullere, 
Evelyn 
22F 

I I Fistula-in-ano
Fistulotomy 
15mins 
5-5-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Penserga 

Bautista
SAb 
30mins

1328151 
Duran, 
Stephen 
31M 

I I Mixed 
Hemorrhoids 

Hemorrhoidectomy
45mins 
5-5-05 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Penserga 

Laserna
SAB 
1hr 

 

1465119 
Enocio, 
Bong 
9M  

IE IIE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
5-5-05 
2hrs 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Bautista
GETA 
2:30 

1465359 
Corboto, 
Chrima 
23F 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
5-7-05 
2:00hrs 

Guerra 
Guevarra

Laserna
SAB 
2:30 

 

1338755 Ching, July 
46M           IE IE Perianal 

Abscess 
I an D 
5/5/05 

Guerra 
Bisquera Bautista



15mins 

 

1467166 
Madamo, 
Gardie 
30M 

IE IE 

Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
Suppurative 
Stage 

Appendectomy
5-14-05 
30mins 

Guerra 
Go 

Pantoja
SAB 
45mins

 

1465687 
Manikan, 
Carlos 
47M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
5-10-05 
1hr 

Guerra 
Bisquera 

Pantoja
SAB 
1:30 

 

1469037 
Odulio, 
Virgilio 
24M 

IE IE 
Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
(5/22/05) 
0:35 

Guerra 
Go 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1hr 

 

1456234 
Puerto, 
George 
41 

IE IE 
Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
(5/25/05) 
00:40 

Guerrra 
Go 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1:30 

 

1325865 
Lacuesta, 
Joel 
22M 

IE IE 

Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
 

Appendectomy
(5/29/05) 
00:30 

Guerrra 
Dofitas 

Laserna 
SAB 
1:00 

 

1465536 
Era, 
Melanie 
10F 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
1:30 
05/26/05 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Laserna
SAB 
2:00 

1469335 
Pamat, 
Joel 
14M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with 
generalized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
1:30 
05/25/05 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Laserna
SAB 
2:30 

 

1471266 
Basilio, 
Arjay 
20/M 

IIE IIE 
Acute Non-
perforative 
appendicitis 

Appendectomy
0:35 
06-01-05 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Pantoja 
SAB 
0:55 

 



 

1471772 
Delicano, 
Francisco 
14M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
6-7-05 
1hr 

Guerra 
Dofitas 

Sotelo 
SAB 
1:30 

1426734 
Revilla, 
Kimberly 
6F 

IIE IIE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
6-6-05 
1:30hr 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Sotelo 
GETA 
2:00 

 

1475320 
Buenavente,
Lea 
20F 

IE IE 
Acute 
Suppurative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
6-18-05 
40mins 

Guerra 
Penserga 

SAB 
Pantoja 
1hr 

 

1475733 
Borbe 
Julieta 
48/F 

IIE IIE 
Ileocecal TB, 
obstructing 
PTB III 

Right 
Hemicolectomy
6-22-05  /  5:10

Pingul 
De 
Guzman 
Guerra 
Dofitas 

Laserna
GETA 
5:30 

 
 
 

1334901 

Delacruz, 
Mary 
Grace 
21F 

IE IE 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
6-21-05 
30mins 

Guerra 
Dofitas 

Pantoja 
SAB 
50mins 

1335245 
Isip, 
Juanita 
48F 

IE IE 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
6-24-05 
50mins 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Laserna 
SAB 
1:15hrs 

1475979 
Sevillano, 
Mary Joy 
21F 

IE IE 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
6-24-05 
40mins 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1hr 

1477114 
Torres, 
Reynaldo 
21M 

IE IE 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
6-25-05 
40mins 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Sotelo 
SAB 
1hr 

1477080 
Padilla, 
Beverlyn 
24F 

IE IE 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
6-25-05 
35mins 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Laserna 
SAB 
1hr 

 
 

1477343 
Ureia, 
Juliet 
23/F 

IE IE 
Acute Non-
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
06-28-05 
0:45 

Guerra 
Querijero 

Laserna 
SAB 
1:15 

 



 

1477849 
Curabo, 
Angelo 
15M 

I I 
Acute 
Gangrenous 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
7/3/05 
30mins 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Pantoja
SAB 
1hr 

1477765 
Cua, 
Jerimiah 
7M 

I I 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
With Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
6/30/05 
45mins 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Laserna
GETA 
1:10 

 

1479892 
Pantillano, 
Jose 
56M 

I I 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
7/10/05 
45mins 

Guevarra 
Guerra 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1hr 

1479816 
Bautista, 
Brian 
7M 

I I 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
7/9/05 
50mins 

Saguil 
Guerra 

Sotelo 
GETA 
1hr 

1479884 
Serrano, 
Ros Maru 
7M 

I I 
Acute 
Nonperforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
7/10/05 
1hr 

Saguil 
Guerra 

Laserna
GETA 
1:10hr 

 
 

1481555 
Palacios, 
Marinelle 
27F 

IE IE 
Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
07-16-05 
1hr 

Guerra 
Penserga 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1:30 

 
 

1425678 
Rada, 
Jonel 
16M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
7/12/05 
45mins 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Pantoja
SAB 
1hr 

1481212 
Olasiman, 
Virgilio 
15M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
7/15/05 
50mins 

Guerra 
SAguil 

Sotelo 
GETA 
1:10 

1481555 
Quiap, 
Mario 
32M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
7/15/05 
40mins 

Guerra 
Bisquera 

Pantoja
SAB 
1hr 

1481499 
Nuegas, 
Elisa 
18F 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
7/16/05 
55mins 

Guerra 
Bisquera 

Bilbao 
SAB 
1:20hr 



 
 

1481976 
Mallon, 
Oliver 
11M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with 
Generalized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
7/18/05 
2:30mins 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Laserna
GETA 
3Hrs 

1481717 
Balaguer, 
Michael 
13M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
7/18/05 
2:00mins 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Sotelo 
GETA 
2:30Hrs

1481931 
Miguel, 
Roseann 
17F 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 
 

Appendectomy
7/18/05 
2:00mins 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Pantoja
SAB 
2:30 

 
 

1483639 
Villanueva, 
Armin 
19M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
With Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appenderctomy
7/25/05 
50mins 

Guerra 
Dofitas 

Sotelo 
SAB 
1:20 

1483717 
Obamin, 
Marvin 
12M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
With Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appenderctomy
7/25/05 
1:00mins 

Guerra 
Saguil 
 

Sotelo 
SAB 
1:20 

 
 

1485604 
Marjalino, 
Aileen 
22F 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
With 
Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
7-30-05 
2:30 

Guerra 
Mujer 
JDGuzman 
Go 

Laserna
SAB-
Geta 
3hrs 

 

1487051 
Victorino, 
Reynard 
16M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
8/3/0-5 
45mins 

Guerra 
Mujer 
Yu 

Sotelo 
SAB 
1:10 



1487398 
Ramones, 
Daniel 
13M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
8/6/0-5 
1:15mins 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Laserna
SAB 
1:30 

 

1487799 
Lado, 
Lilibeth 
21/F 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
080805 
2:10 

Guerra 
Penserga 

Laserna
GETA 
2:35 

 

1452389 
Pardillo, 
Roel 
19M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
08-21-05 
1:10 

Guerra 
Penserga 

Umali 
SAB 
1:30 

 

1493041 
 Delacruz, 
Carlos 
25M 

 IE  IE 

 Acute Non-
perforative 
Suppurative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
8-24-05 
30mins 

Guerra 
Querijero 

 LAserna
SAB 
1hr 

 
 

1352820 
 Getano, 
Andulicio 
38M 

 IE  IE 

 Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
8/24/05 
50mins 

 Guerra 
Yu 

 Umali 
SAB 

 
 

1493512 
Renido, 
Roeji 
8M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with 
Generalized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
8/26/05 
 1:00 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Umali 
GETA 
1:30 

 

1493361 
Ortega, 
Clarissa 
13F 

IE IE 
Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
8/29/05 
40mins 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Pantoja 
SAB 
1hr 

 
 

1447404 
Regino, 
Julius 
19M  

IE IE 
Acute Non 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
8/30/05 
30mins 

Guerra 
Querijero 

Pantoja 
SAB 
50mins 



 
 

1495024 
Dolem, 
Edu 
41M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
8/29/05 
1hr 

Guerra 
Pigul 
Querijero 

Pantoja
GETA 
1:30 

1495086 
Elicacion, 
Reynaldo 
25M 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
8/30/05 
50mins 

Guerra 
Querijero 

Umali 
SAB 
1:30 

1498905 
Balderama, 
Rhoda 
16F 

IE IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
9/5/05 
40mins 

Guerra 
Yu 

Pantoja
SAB 
1:20 

 
 

1413739 
Gabad 
Amparo 
56/F 

I I 

Calculus of the 
gallbladder  
without 
cholecystitis 

Cholecystectomy
1:20 
09-07-05 

Pingul 
Guerra 
Penserga 

Sotelo
GETA 
1:40 

 

1356346 
Songco, 
Brixton 
8M 

IE IE Perianal 
Abscess 

I and D 
9/14/05 
15mins 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Laserna
Gen 
MASk 
20mins

 

1503975 
Villarin, 
Danilo 
48M  

IE IE 
Acute Non-
Perforative 
Appendicitis 

Appendectomy
100205 
30 mins 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Cabahug
SAB 
45mins 

 
 

1503816 
Angulo, 
Marlon 
22M  

IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
100105 
45 mins 

Guerra 
Nunez 

Sotelo 
SAB 
1hr 

1503538 
Bacayan, 
Dave 
6M              

IE 

Acute 
Perforative 
Appendicitis 
with Localized 
Peritonitis 

Appendectomy
9/28/05 
1:30 

Guerra 
Saguil 

Umali 
GETA 
2hrs 

 



 
 
 
 


